CITY OF HELEN COMMISSION MEETING FEBRUARY 2, 2016 10:00 A.M. AGENDA

- 1. CALL TO ORDER BY MAYOR FRED GARMON
- 2. ROLL CALL BY CITY CLERK MARILYN CHASTAIN
- 3. PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE TO THE FLAG
- 4. APPROVAL OF AGENDA
- 5. APPROVAL OF MINUTES FROM JANUARY 19, 2016
- 6. PETITIONS AND COMMUNICATIONS FROM THE PUBLIC
- 7. ADMINISTRATIVE OPERATIONS
 - A. CONSIDERATION FOR APPROVAL TO MOVE FORWARD WITH THE ANNEXATION OF 3.50 ACRES OWNED BY ELITE HOTEL MANAGEMENT LLC IN LOT 39 OF THE 3rd LAND DISTRICT OF WHITE COUNTY.
 - B. CONSEDERATION FOR APPROVAL TO SET SEPTEMBER 24, 2016 AS THE DATE FOR THE CITY SPONSORED STREET DANCE.
- 8. POLICE DEPARTMENT OPERATIONS
- 9. FIRE DEPARTMENT OPERATIONS
- 10. PUBLIC WORKS, WATER AND WASTE WATER OPERATIONS
- 11. BUILDING AND ZONING OPERATIONS
 - A. CONSIDERATION OF AN AMMENDMENT TO THE CODE OF ORDINANCES FOR SALE SIGNS.
- 12. PURCHASES AND BIDS
 - A. CONSIDERATION FOR APPROVAL OF THE LOW BID FOR THE PURCHASE OF A GENERATOR FOR THE POLICE DEPARTMENT BUILDING TO BE PURCHASED THROUGH THE HAZARD MITIGATION GRANT PROGRAM WITH THE CITY SHARE BEING 15% OF THE PURCHASE.
- 13. ORDINANCES

- 14. RESOLUTIONS
 - A. APPROVAL OF RESOLUTION # 16-02-01, A RESOLUTION APPROVING THE UPDATES TO THE COMPREHENSIVE SOLID WASTE PLAN UPDATE COVERING WHITE COUNTY, THE CITY OF CLEVELAND, AND THE CITY OF HELEN.
- 15. EXECUTIVE SESSION FOR PERSONNEL
- 16. CITY COMMISSION COMMENTS
- 17. ADJOURNMENT

THIS AGENDA WAS POSTED JANUARY 29, 2016 AT 11:30 A.M.